506688626 05/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6735444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF 50% INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.	05/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1, SAMSUNG-RO, GIHEUNG-GU
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	17113
Name:	SOLIP TECH CO., LTD.
Name: Street Address:	SOLIP TECH CO., LTD. ANNEX B/D 2, KAIST MUNJI CAMPUS, MUNJI-RO 193, YUSEONG-GU
	,
Street Address:	ANNEX B/D 2, KAIST MUNJI CAMPUS, MUNJI-RO 193, YUSEONG-GU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10513630
Patent Number:	10174222
Patent Number:	10403834

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (626) 795-9900 Email: pto@lewisroca.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 411598-00006 JEJ/SMV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SI VUONG

SIGNATURE: /Si Vuong/

PATENT 506688626 REEL: 056421 FRAME: 0963

DATE SIGNED: 05/28/2021

Total Attachments: 1
source=Assignment_Solip-SDC_05252021#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056421 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT OF 50% INTEREST

WHEREAS, SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD., a Korean corporation having a place of business at 1, Samsung-ro, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 17113, Republic of Korea (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR"), is the assignee of record of patents (hereinafter, called "PATENTS") listed below;

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
16/219,846	December 13, 2018	10,513,630	December 24, 2019
15/232,740	August 9, 2016	10,174,222	January 8, 2019
15/263,265	September 12, 2016	10,403,834	September 3, 2019

WHEREAS, SOLIP TECH CO., LTD., a Korean corporation having a place of business at Annex B/D 2, KAIST Munji campus, Munji-ro 193, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 34051, Republic of Korea (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE"), desires to obtain 50% interest in and to said PATENTS;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, 50% of the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and to collect reasonable royalties based on provisional rights thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 24% day of 4%, 2021

SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.

By: longholee
Name: DONNTHOLEE
Title: Gancal Marger

JEJ/smv

0-2669 12021053

RECORDED: 05/28/2021